2025 Membership Application and Agreement

American Turners - Louisville 3125 River Road,

Louisville, Ky. 40207

Phone (502) 895-7501 -Email <u>It3125@gmail.com</u>

I hereby complete this application for American Turners of Louisville (The "Club") to be considered as a club member and, if accepted as such, agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the park, lounge, and gym as well as rules set forth in the Articles of the Constitution of American Turners of Louisville and amendments where applicable. In the event this application is not accepted, any membership sums paid to the club with this application shall be immediately refunded. I hereby authorize the Club to check any references listed below. I understand membership to American Turners is open to all citizens of the United States or Canada, who have attained 18 years of age. I understand my membership can be revoked anytime. Please enter my name on the membership roster as follows:

Office Use Only
Board Appr _____
Pike 13 _____
QB _____
Card _____
Letter _____
FaceBook _____
MailChimp _____
RIGS _____
NP _____

Applicant's Name:	·	Occupation
		ity:
	Email:	
Home Phone# ()		
Employer:		
•	, Cash, or Check (Payable to "Louisvill at <u>https://louisvilleturners.pike13.com/sho</u> Ck #:	, .
	Check requested Membership	
🔲 Single Adult Membership (18	years or older)	\$335 year
	us children (same household) Single Far	
Family (same household - ch	ild under 18)	\$535 year
	s) parent(s) current members	-
	65 years) **	\$240 year
For out of state membership, please send an e *To receive College Student rate you must submi	mail to https://www.itscience.com with details and circumsta it current class schedule showing full time status and submit copy of photo id such as valid driver license or	have at least one parent a current member.
Applicants:	-	of Birth:
Spouse:		of Birth:
Children (Under 18):	Date of	of Birth:
Children (Under 18):	Date o	of Birth:
Children (Under 18):	Date of	of Birth:
Children (Under 18):		of Birth:
Current Member Sponsors: (1)		Deter
	olication and invites the applicant to become a C	Date:
contained herein and in the Constitution of		
	cepted the above applicant on Date:	
American Turners Board Signature		
	n within 72 hours of receiving your dues	payment. NO EXCEPTIONS
Best way for us to communicat	e with youEmailFacebook_	Other (please list)

American Turners - Louisville 3125 River Road Louisville, Ky. 40207 Phone (502) 895-7501 - Email- <u>It3125@gmail.com</u>

Membership Process:

All new memberships with Louisville Turners are a minimum of 1 year (12 months). For membership consideration, please complete this application. Payment may be turned into the lounge, mailed to the address above or paid online. You can email, drop off to the lounge, or mail the application to address listed above. All applications will be reviewed and accepted or denied from the Board of Directors. Upon acceptance of membership an email will be sent to confirm membership has been accepted and member benefits will begin immediately after payment is received and will be on a 30 day probation until approval from Board of Directors. If the application is rejected the application will be returned along with payment that is required when application is submitted minus payment for days used. All memberships are paid yearly and auto renew each year on the anniversary of the first membership payment.

Membership must be set up online at <u>www.louisvilleturners.org/membership</u>

Please include the attached ACH application with your membership if you are going to use your checking account. A credit card may be used as well, but we encourage you to use the ACH option to avoid unnecessary fees. Card information will be entered once we create your Pike13 account and send the welcome email.

12 month Minimum Contract:

Family Membership- Children must be 18 or under or full-time college students and reside at the same residence as the adult listed on membership application. A written notice must be provided to the office at least 7 days prior to the renewal date of each membership to prevent automatic renewal.

Single membership is for an adult, 18 years or older, and only that individual may receive the benefits of Turners membership. For a spouse or other adult living in same residence, will be considered a Couple Membership, and will be eligible for Turners membership benefits as well. Similarly, all children under the age of 18 may be added under the Family Membership or Single Family (1 adult and all children under the same residence) would then be eligible to receive the benefits of Turners membership.

Turners maintains the right to discontinue any membership at any time due to inappropriate behavior, language, or actions of any member or member's guest. Turners membership is a privilege that can be removed at any time by majority vote by the current Board of Directors.

If in a 12 month contract, the \$150 Cancellation Fee may still apply if membership is terminated by the Board of Directors due to inappropriate behavior, language, or actions. Anyone wishing to become a current Members of Turners must submit a complete application to the office for approval vote at Board of Directors meetings which are normally held on the third Monday of every month. Likewise, anyone wishing to add / remove or change information to their membership also need to complete another Membership Application and turn into the office for Board approval.

Senior Memberships are \$240 a year for single or couple both over the age of 65 (please submit a copy of your driver's license with application).

Student membership is for over the age of 18 and up to the age of 24 of children not residing under the same house as parents who are current members in good standing. All missed monthly payments will be charged a NSF of \$20 for each month the credit card on file does not go through.



CREDIT/ DEBIT ACH AUTHORIZATION FORM

I hereby authorize the staff of American Turners Louisville, Inc to add my checking/savings account information to my Pike13 membership account as an additional payment method. **This payment method will be the default payment method unless another option is selected during checkout**. This will not affect any of the current payment methods (debit or credit cards) that will remain active options on the account. Furthermore, this authorization allows American Turners Louisville through my Pike13 account to initiate entries to my checking/savings account at the financial institution listed below (THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTION), and, if necessary, initiate adjustments for any transactions debited/credited in error.

This authority will remain in effect until American Turners Louisville, Inc is notified by me in writing to cancel authorization in such time as to afford American Turners Louisville, Inc and THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTION reasonable opportunity to act on it.

In addition, this payment method can be deleted by me at any time by accessing my Pike13 account under my payment methods.

Name of Financial Institution	n			
Address of Financial Institut	ion- Branch, City, State, Zip			
Member Name - Print				
□Checking or □Savings (ch □Personal or □Business (c	neck one) - Account Number heck one)	Routing Nu	ımber	
Address on Account	City	State	Zip	
Authorized Signature		Da	te	

PLEASE INCLUDE OR ATTACH A VOIDED CHECK OR ACCOUNT INFORMATION TO VERIFY